GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4808
ANSWERED ON 30™ MARCH, 2017
NH IN BIHAR
4808. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
s gRageT 3 ToTATeT 7N

be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Bihar Government to declare the
Jhapah-Meenapur-Shivhar Road of about 47 km of length as National Highway;
(b) if so, the date on which said proposal was received; and
(c) the status of the said proposal as on date and the action likely to be taken thereon?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

@ No Madam.

(b) to (c) Do not arise.
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